1 Includes 53rd week, which is expected to increase total sales by approximately $1.0 - $1.5 billion.
2 Adjusted Operating Margin represents Adjusted Operating Income as a percentage of Sales.
3 All full year 2022 outlook adjusted measures exclude asset impairment and expected transaction costs associated with the sale of our Canadian retail business. Adjusted Operating Margin, Adjusted Operating Income and Adjusted Diluted
Earnings per Share are non-GAAP financial measures. In addition, ROIC is calculated using a non-GAAP financial measure. The Company does not provide a reconciliation for non-GAAP estimates on a forward-looking basis where it is
unable to provide a meaningful or accurate calculation or estimation of reconciling items without unreasonable effort, including timing of and deal-related transaction costs associated with the sale of our Canadian retail business.

97-98B$

Sales1

>37%

Adjusted Return on
Invested Capital (ROIC)3

~

Note: Canadian retail business represents 60 basis points dilution to the FY2022 adjusted operating margin outlook.

Up to
$

~

GIVEN THE UNCERTAIN NATURE OF THE SECTOR’S PERFORMANCE AND RANGE OF
POSSIBLE OUTCOMES, LOWE’S HAS MODELED VARIOUS FINANCIAL RESULTS IN 2023

2023 scenario planning

O U T L O O K
2 0 2 2 2

R O B U S T
M A R K E T

M O D E R A T E
M A R K E T

W E A K
M A R K E T

$97 – 98B
Flat to -1.0%

$92B
+2%

$90B
-1%

$87B
-4%

$13B
13.0%

+40 bps

$13B
13.9%

+90 bps

$12B
13.7%

+70 bps

$12B
13.3%

+30 bps

>37% ~40% ~38% ~36%

Flat to +1% -2% to -3% -5% to -6%

Fiscal 2023 Scenarios1

Note: Lowe’s relevant market is 75% DIY / 25% Pro vs. Total Market of 50% Pro / 50% DIY.

Comp Sales
T O T A L  S A L E S

% of Sales
A D J .  O P E R A T I N G  I N C O M E

vs. LY

R O I C

R E L E V A N T  M A R K E T
1 Each scenario assumes that the sale of the Canadian retail business is complete at end of fiscal year 2022.
2 Includes 53rd week, which is expected to increase total sales by approximately $1.0 - $1.5 billion. Full year 2022 outlook for Adjusted Operating Income, which is a non-GAAP financial measure,

and ROIC, which is calculated using a non-GAAP financial measure, excludes asset impairment and expected transaction costs associated with the sale of our Canadian retail business.